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1½  THROUGH 4  (40MM THROUGH 100MM) – BUTT WELD SHUT-OFF VALVES
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G359d

REPLACEMENT PARTS – BUTT WELD SHUT-OFF VALVES

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO

Gasket Kit 1-1/2", 2" (40mm, 50mm) 50-1023

Gasket Kit Ext Neck 1-1/2", 2" (40mm, 50mm) 50-1164

Gasket Kit 2-1/2", 3" (65mm, 80mm) 50-1043

Gasket Kit Ext Neck 2-1/2", 3" (65mm, 80mm) 50-1166

Gasket Kit 4" (100mm) 50-1065

Gasket Kit Ext Neck 4" (100mm) 50-1203

Above kits consist of:

1 1
2 1
3 1

4 1

5 1

6 1

7 1
121

Stem Packing 
Stem Washer
Back-up Washer 
Stem O-Ring 
Bonnet Gasket
Seal Cap Gasket
Packing Nut
O-Ring, Anti-Spin

Bonnet Assembly Kit 1-1/2", 2"  50-1024

Bonnet Assembly Ext Neck Kit 1-1/2", 2" 50-1165

Bonnet Assembly Kit 2-1/2", 3" 50-1044

 Bonnet Assembly Ext Neck Kit 2-1/2", 3" 50-1167

50-1066Bonnet Assembly Kit 4"

Bonnet Assembly Ext Neck Kit 4"    50-1184  
Above kits consist of:

8 1

8b 1

1

1

9

9b

13 4
1

1

1

Bonnet 

Bonnet Ext Neck

Stem 

Stem Ext Neck 

Bonnet Cap Screw

Gasket Kit

Disc Assembly Kit 

50-1026Handwheel Kit 1-1/2", 2" (40mm, 50mm)

Handwheel Kit 2-1/2", 3", 4" 50-1037

Above kits consist of:

14 1Handwheel 

115

1

1

16

1

Screw

Nameplate 

17 Support Washer 

18 Bonnet Thread Cap 

50-1027Seal Cap Kit 1-1/2", 2" (40mm, 50mm)

Seal Cap Kit 2-1/2", 3", 4" 50-1038

Above kits consist of:

6 Seal Cap Gasket 1

1

20 Body 1

1

Seal Cap 


